R Cirv un Public Contract Engineering and €onstruction Department
; BROKE N ARROW Application for 485 N. Poplar, Broken Arrow, OK. 74012
% Whare oppartunity lives Contractual Changes Fax: 918-259-8453 - Office: 918-259-7000
Contract Change Order # 1
Project Name: Public Safety Training Facility - PD Down Range Building Project Number: 173002

Project Location: Public Safety Complex Date of Application: Thursday, March 15, 2018

Contractor: Magnum Construction, Inc. Submitted By: Robert Catcher

Summary of Change in Scope of Work
The following scope of work consisting of work location, work description, established quantities, and timeline for completion has been reviewed
and agreed upon by the contractor, the origin funding department, and the Engineering and Construction Department.

Change of Work Items Included in this Change Order:
[n revision to the bid plans, the contractor shall install the gas service to the building that was noted as "by others”. The costs noted below
n shall be a complete in place installed gas service line from the main meter at the main PD building to the down range building. This pricing
includes all materials, labor, and appropriate markups required to install the noted work.

In revision to the bid plans, the contractor shall install the Fiber Conduit service to the building that was noted as "by others”. The costs
noted below shall be a complete in place installed 2" conduit line following the layout noted on the plans. Adjust alignment accordingly

2) such to install the 2" fiber conduit in the same trench as the gas service line. Provide minimum 18" coverage to the fiber conduit and
minimum 8 inches of separation between the gas and 2" fiber conduit. The pricing below includes all materials, labor, and appropriate
markups required to install the noted work.

Due to alignment changes in the electric service supply lines installed by PSO, the contractor is to extend the noted electric service line 80
feet further to the south than noted in the plans. The cost noted below covers fumishing and installing trench, conduit, and backfill from the
new pole location to the original tie-in location. The pricing includes all materials, labor, and appropriate markups required to install the
noted work.

3)

Change in Contractual Project Time:
1)2)3) Additional time required for this work will be addressed at a later time.

Plan Sheets or Additional Documents Attached: Yes O No [¥] Other: PRI, PR2, PRS
Work Order Quantities
{ltem# [(Spec) [ltem Description i § Units | Price | Quantity | Total Amount]
COl-1 Gas Service Install LS s 5,738.00 1 $ 5,738.00
CO1-2 Fiber Conduit Install LS s 3,600.00 1  j 3,600.00
CO1-3 Electric Service Adjustments LS S 2,046.00 1 S 2,046.00
Total Change Cost: $ 11,384.00
Summary of Project Costs
Total Previous Change Orders: $ - Original Contract Amount: § 501,039.00
Current Change Order:  $ 11,384.00 Amended Contract Amount: §$ 512,423.00
Total Cost of Change Orders: $ 11.384.00 Percent Change in Contract: 2.27%
Total Cost Applicable to CBA: $ 11.384.00 Percent Change Applicable to CBA: 2.27%

Change Order Authorization A
o 11,384.00 has €viewed by all parti#S\and is recommended for apprmial by:

Cﬁz&%ﬁlﬁl UE ~ —_— 8
amc

@
243 /r€¢

Change Order # 1 in the sum of _ §

Contractor Submitting Change Order:

Construction Division Manager: Timothy S Robins, PE
Name
Director of Engineering & Construction: Alex Mills, PE )

Name / / D‘

Assistant City Manager - Operations: Kenneth D Schwab, PE A 4
Name

 03-23-[8
3,

City Manager: Michael Spurgeon

Name

This Change is Executed Through: — s
M This change to the contract documents is authonzed by the City Manager’s authority in accordance with the applicable state statutes and COBA Code of Ordinances.
or

O This change to the contract documents was approved at the City Council/BAMA meeting held on :

Pagelof1




é%lggm Construction, inc.

P.O. Box 707
Broken Arrow, OK 74013

December 13, 2017

Project: Police Down Range Building
City of Broken Arrow, OK
Contract NO. 173002

Proposal Request No. 1

Install gas line that was originally designated add $ 5,738.00
as being installed by others. Pricing includes

new gas line from new gas meter to be set by others

and conncention to the new building.

Note:

=0T

Robert Catcher
Project Manager




00'8€.'G IVIOL
000 %000 puog
00'8EL'S [ejoians 16y waloid - 18yoLeD Paqo;
00225 %0001 Woid sheq VIN ebBueyo sy Joy pasinbas awy jeuoyippy
00'9LZ's |eloigns
000 %00°0 L) ,
00912's DHOM JO 1500 [Bjo1-gns 1809 10340 TvLOL
000 usping Jjoshed pue sexe) 000 %66 7€ 000 %000 N3N YO8V ? XYL SIVS
00'9lz's 009LZ'S 000 00’0 000 000 Jviol8ns
0091Z'S 00912'S 000 -| 00°0 = 000 = 000 = 81 oot aurt ses
V1oL VL0L LINN WLOL LINN V10L LIND WLOL 1IN Funsvaw ‘ON
10W 40 AULNYND waul ann
LINn
ans S1S0D ¥3HIO INIWAINDA 1500 ¥OBV1 1500 TVINILYW
'siayjo Aq payjeisul Guieq se pajeubisep Ajeuibuo auy seb [eisy)
‘OINHOSTH 38 OL HHOMHO NOLLIHOSIa
0B OMOLIEUSOIGDSUIQO} ‘lewe

MO ‘mouy usnoig
YO 'Mouy usvoig jo Ao
Buipjing sfiuey umoq aood

9ford

261.2-285 (816) xed
6Z1.-285 (816) ud
suigoy Ayjoui]

BRNI0D

ZL0PL MO ‘Mouy usyoig
"any Jejdod ‘N 58
mouy ussjoig jo Ao

ol

20£0-EL0¥L MO ‘MOLlY usyoig
204 %08 '0'd

Duy HOIOENSEED gm% >
oy

L Li03Q-€l

‘'ON LS3ND3Y T¥SOdO¥d FONYHD E

NMOGXVI¥E JLVIILLSA LSOO NOILONYLSNOD




Mullin Plumbing, Inc
New Construction Division
118 S Elm P1
Broken Arrow, Ok 74012
Phone (918)258-6636

Fax (918)252-4040
Company Owned by Markwayne Mullin
Cherokee Nation TERO

PROPOSAL

Dec-11-2017

Re: Magnum Construction, Inc.
Public Safety Training Facility: SITE GAS LINE:
Mullin Plumbing will do the following:

1) Install 620° 1-1/4” poly gas line with trace wire,
2) All Labor, Material and equipment.

Total Labor and Material $ 5,216.00%*

** The proposal DOES NOT include hot tap, Hot tap done by others

PLEASE LET US KNOW IF WE CAN HELP YOU ON THIS PROJECT.

THANKS
Peter James

Any unforeseeable problems that may occur throughout the job process may need to be

readdressed and a second proposal may be required.

***If rock is hit customer will be presented with a 2" proposal. All material is guaranteed to be as
specified. All work to be completed in a workmanlike manner according to standard practices. Any
alteration or deviation from above specifications involving extra costs will be executed only upon
written orders, and will become an extra charge over and above the estimate. Qur workers are fully
covered by Workman's Compensation insurance. We will not be responsible for any delays due to




weather and/or unforeseeable problems that may arise during the course of the repair work that is beyond
our control.

If the contractor fails to pay Mullin Plumbing, Inc. within seven days of the date the payment
is due, through no fault of Mullin Plumbing, Inc’s., they may stop work and may keep the job
idle until such time as payments that are due to Mullin Plumbing, Inc. are paid. If Mullin
Plumbing, Inc. chooses not to stop work after a payment delay, this is not to be construed as a
waiver of their rights to stop work if future payments are delayed.

All attorney fees incurred by Mullin Plumbing, Inc. to collect sums owed by the above said
Contractor shall be paid together with interest at the rate of 10%.

The Contractor may order changes in the work within the terms of this contract, but only by a
prior written order and agreement with Mullin Plumbing, Inc. that states the changes to the
contract, the amount of any additional cost, and the additional number of days to be added to
the contract completion date.

The Contractor hereby agrees to make all requests for change orders to Mullin Plumbing, Inc.
and not to issue instructions to, or otherwise negotiate for additional or changed work
specifications with, Mullin Plumbing, Inc.’s employees or subcontractors. The Contractor
must contact the Supervisor for the project in order to have any change orders approved.

2

We, the undersigned, have read, understood, and agree to each of the provisions of this
contract and hereby acknowledge receipt of a copy of this contract.

Contractor:

By: on behalf of

Date: Title:

Mullin Plumbing, Inc.

By: Peter James Title: Project Manager Date: Dec-11-2017

Email: Peter@mullininc.com




‘EMaggum Construction, inc.

P.O. Box 707
Broken Arrow, OK 74013

December 20, 2017

Project: Police Down Range Building
City of Broken Arrow, OK
Contract NO. 173002

Proposal Request No. 2

Furnish and install trench, conduit, and backfill add 3 2,046.00
from new pole mounted transformer to the building

electrical meter. This proposals excludes conductors

and utility fees.

Note:
4?%/
\.
Robert Catcher

Project Manager




00'9¥0' IvL10L
000 %000 puog]|
00'970'Z [Ejoigns 1B wefoid - Jeydied peqoy /
00981 %00°0L woid shkeq VN abueys sy Joy pasinbal swi feuolppy
00'098°L |ejoigns )
000 %000 vED I
00°098'L oM Jo 1500 [B10y-gng 1S0D 1034a VLO0L
000 uaping |joihed pue soxe) 000 %66 PE 000 %00°0 N3TQHNE YOAY1 ® XYL STTVS
00°098°L 00°098'L 000 000 000 000 W10L8NS
00°098'L 00°098'L 000 -[ 000 - 000 - 00'0 - s 00'L uondQ Jamod peayiang
IviOL Wi0L 1NN IWLOoL LINN Ivi0oL LINN VIOL LINN FUNSYIN ‘ON
oW 40 ALUNYND wall ann
LIND
ans S1S00 H3H10 1N3INCIND3 180D yoavl LS02 VINILYIW
‘s1oyjo Aq se pajeubisap Ajjeublio sem Jey) @0iAIes [BILJOS|S 10} INPLOD [|BISU|
‘UINHOSTHS 38 OL HHOM 40 NOLLIIYOSIT
AOD }OMOLEUSYOIqD)SUIGo) ‘petue

O ‘Mouy ussoig
MO ‘Mouy usyoig jo Ao
Bujpiing aBuey umog soliod

‘sfeld

2612285 (81.6) xed
6Z1.4-286 (816) ‘Ud
suigoy Ayjowny

RBOD

ZL0PL MO "'Mmouy uanoig
“any sedod ‘N GBY|
Moy usyo.g jo Ao

of

£0£0-EL0VL O ‘Mouy ueyoig
L0Lx08°0'd

DU "TOPONIEHOS ﬁ.ﬂﬂm‘% >
“wouy|

} UCISIARY Z 2109002

‘ON LS3N03Y T¥SOdOdd FONYHO Efye

NMOOMVIHg 3LVINLLSI 1S0D NOILONYLSNOD




Information

Estimator Dillon Franks

Email dillon@bridgepointelectric.com
Phone (918) 437-8395
Fax (918) 619-6085

ELECTRICAL PROPOSAL

Reference/Project: Broken Arrow Police Down Range Building (Electrical Service to Building) — Broken Arrow, OK

We appreciate the opportunity to offer this quote for electrical installation on the ahove project.

~ven SCOPE OF WORK oo

INCLUDED

- Furnish all materials, labor, and supervision for a complete electrical installation for the reference project per plans,

- Furnish and install trench, conduit, and backfill only from pole mounted transformer to building mounted meter.
(conductors by others.)

EXCLUDED

- Installation of any low-voltage special systems, including but not limited to, fire alarm, voice/data, intercom, speakers, CCTV,
CATV, security systems, access controls, etc.

- Concrete work of any nature, including pole bases, and cutting and patching.

- Any charges by utility company, if applicable.

- Painting, other than touch up of equipment we provide, or patchwork.

Electrical total (80’ of 3” conduit) $1,860.00

Dllow Fromks 12/20/2017
Dillon Franks Date

BridgePoint Electric Inc.
OK Lic. #003295




‘-Maggum Comnstruction, inc.
P.O. Box 707
Broken Arrow, OK 74013

February 28, 2018

Project: Police Down Range Building
City of Broken Arrow, OK
Contract NO. 173002

Proposal Request No. §

Install 2" conduit for fiber optic line. Conduit add $3,600.00
to be double stacked in gas line trench. Pricing

does not include increased size of sleeve under

pavement.

Note:

i —

Robert Catcher
Project Manager




00'5G09'¢ IVLOL
000 %000 puog
00'609'C [eolgns IBp3laid - Jeyoie peqoy
00'8ZE %0070 wolid sfeg N abueya siy} 1oy pasnbay aw feuomppy. = g
00'2.2°¢ {eoiqns
000 %000 V39 \
00 L2 € IOM JO 1500 [BJ01-GNG _—— 7 180010300 i0L
-
000 usping ||ciked pue sexe) 000 %66 8E 000 %000 N3Q¥NAE HO8VT ' XV STIVS
00'2iZE 00'2LZ¢ 000 000 000 000 WIOLENS
00LIT'E 00°2/2¢ 000 -lo00 - 000 - 000 - S 00t Tpuos
IvioL TVLOL 1INN TWioL LINN WIOL 1NN WioL dINN JuNSYan ‘ON
oW 40 ALILNYND WaL ER]
LINN
ans S1S0D ¥3HIO AN3NdIND3 1500 Hoav1 1S0D WiH3LvwW
youay} suy seb ul suyj Jaqy Joj INPUD ,z gyl
AINHOIFH T8 OL HHOMHO NOLLANISIT
AOB 3 OMOLIBUSYOIqDSUIGOS “lews

MO ‘mouy usyoig
Y0 ‘Mouy uaxoig Jo Ao
Buiping abuey umog soljod

ofoig

Z612-285 (816) xed
8Z1.-286 (816) 'Ud
suiqoy Ayjowir]

e

ZLO¥L MO 'Mmouy uavoig
‘any seidod ‘N g8¥
Moy usyoug Jo Ao

£040-EL0¥L YO "Mouy usyoig
20/ %08 'O'd

o ORSEGESS WINEBETE

‘teioly)

S

‘ON L53N03 WSOdOYd FONVHO

8l-994-8¢

FLva

ol
NMOGXVIRNE 3LVINILSE 1SOD NOILONYLSNOD




BridgePont CHANGE ORDER
OK Lic. # 003295 REQUEST

. PHONE: | DATE: 2/22/2018
To: JOB NAME/LOCATION: BA Police Down Range Building
CHANGE ORDER #: 001
JOB #:

Magnum Construction JOB PHONE:

EXISTING CONTRACT #:

DATE OF EXISTING CONTRACT:

We hereby agree to make the change(s) specified below:

As requested by the Owner, install 2” conduit for the fiber optic.
- Appx. 650" of 2” PVC conduit
- (1) in ground pull box
- (1) 4" LB for connection to existing building

All trenching and backfill by others.

MATERIAL $1,250.00

LABOR (32 HOURS @ $50/HOUR) 5$1,600.00
TOTAL | $2,850.00
TOTAL PLUS 15% OVHP | $3,277.50

NOTE: This Change Order becomes part of and in conformance with the existing contract.

WE ARGEE hereby to make the change(s) specified above at this price
DATE:

Previous Contract Amount

AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE
Revised Contract Amount

Accepted ~ The above prices and specifications of this Change Order are
satisfactory and are hereby accepted. All work to be performed under
same terms and conditions as specified in original contract unless
otherwise stipulated.

Date of acceptance:

Signature (OWNER):

BridgePoint Electric Inc. | www. b

PO Box 470880 Tulsa, OK 7414/ | Ph 918437 8395 | Fax 918 619-6085




